
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-20-001440 PCN Date: 29-APR-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
RT relay series

Description of Changes 
The following part numbers are being modified due to plastic material changes affecting case part and coil. This change will improve general supply chain issues in terms of 
replacing a PA66 material by a PA6 material at a part of all PNs. Performance, SSA approvals as well as material parameters like UL flame class for case parts remain 
unchanged.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Dear Customer, you are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. These parts 
are affected by the change mentioned above!
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

03-AUG-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

03-FEB-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393238-2 NO "RTB14005"
1-1393238-3 NO "RTB14006"
1-1393238-5 NO "RTB14012"
1-1393238-9 NO "RTB14024"
1-1393239-3 NO "RT114024"
1-1393239-6 NO "RT114110"
1-1393239-7 NO "RT114524"
1-1393239-8 NO "RT114615"
1-1393240-4 NO "RT315024"
1-1393240-9 NO "RT315110"

1-1393243-0 NO PB297-ND "RTE24024", "CB6970-000", 
"AMPS-1-1393243-0"

1-1393243-3 NO "RTE24060"
1-1393243-4 NO "RTE24110"
1-1393243-5 NO "RTE24524"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415537-7 NO "RTD1L005"
1-1415537-8 NO "RT444F12"
1-1415540-1 NO "RT33KF12"
1-1415543-5 NO "RTE44110"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"
1-1415898-6 NO "RTS3T005"
1-1415898-8 NO "RTS3L005"
1-1415898-9 NO "RTS3L012"
1393239-7 NO "RT114005"
1393239-9 NO "RT114009"
1393240-1 NO "RT314048"
1393240-4 NO "RT314524"
1393240-6 NO "RT314615"

1393240-7 NO "RT314730", "CA7887-000", 
"AMPS-0-1393240-7"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1393243-1 NO "RTE24005"
1393243-2 NO "RTE24006"
1393243-4 NO "RTE24012"
1393243-7 NO "RTE24020"
1415898 NO "RTS3T012"
1415898-1 NO "RTS3T024"
1415898-2 NO "RTS3TA12"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-5 NO "RTS3TF12"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415898-7 NO "RTT3TA12"
1415898-9 NO "RTT3TF12"
1415900-5 NO "RTB7D012"
1415900-6 NO "RTB7D024"

1419108-1 NO "RT114012", "E75014-000", 
"AMPS-0-1419108-1"

1419108-6 NO "RT214730"
2-1393238-4 NO "RTB14524"
2-1393238-5 NO "RTB14615"
2-1393238-6 NO "RTB14730"
2-1393239-3 NO "RT134005"
2-1393239-6 NO "RT134012"
2-1393240-3 NO "RT33K012"
2-1393240-4 NO "RT33K024"
2-1393240-5 NO "RT33K048"
2-1393240-6 NO "RT33LA06"
2-1393240-7 NO "RT33LA12"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393240-9 NO "RT33LF24"
2-1393243-0 NO "RTE25012"
2-1393243-1 NO "RTE25024"
2-1393243-4 NO "RTE25524"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"
2-1415898-1 NO "RTS3L048"
2-1415898-3 NO "RTS3LA12"
2-1415898-4 NO "RTS3LA24"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
2-1415898-6 NO "RTS3LF24"
2-1419152-6 NO "RT334F24"
3-1393238-0 NO "RTB34012"
3-1393239-5 NO "RT134730"
3-1393239-6 NO "RT174005"
3-1393239-8 NO "RT174012"
3-1393239-9 NO "RT174024"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-3 NO "RT33L012"
3-1393240-5 NO "RT33L024"
3-1393240-6 NO "RT33L048"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-1 NO "RTE44009"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1393243-5 NO "RTE44730"
3-1415402-1 NO "RT31LF12"
3-1419108-5 NO "RTD34-012", "RTD34012"
3-1419108-8 NO "RTD34024"
3-1419136-9 NO "RT31LA06"
4-1393238-2 NO "RTB74005"
4-1393238-4 NO "RTB74012"
4-1393238-6 NO "RTB74024"
4-1393239-5 NO "RT184005"
4-1393240-0 NO "RT334005"
4-1393240-5 NO "RT334012"
4-1393240-7 NO "RT334018"
4-1393240-8 NO "RT334024"
4-1393243-3 NO "RT423730"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-1393243-4 NO "RT424A05"
4-1393243-5 NO "RT424A06"
4-1393243-7 NO "RT424A24"
4-1415382-1 NO "RT134F24"
4-1415538-9 NO "RTD3L024"
4-1415898-0 NO "RTS3T110"
4-1419136-1 NO "RT33LF05"
5-1393238-0 NO "RTC14024"
5-1393238-6 NO "RTD1L012"
5-1393238-8 NO "RTD14F12"
5-1393238-9 NO "RTD14005"
5-1393239-1 NO "RT21L024"
5-1393239-2 NO "RT214005"
5-1393239-3 NO "RT214006"
5-1393240-0 NO "RT334048"
5-1393240-6 NO "RT334730"
5-1393243-2 NO "RT424F05"
5-1393243-3 NO "RT424F06"
5-1393243-4 NO "RT424F12"
5-1393243-9 NO "RT424005"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-0 NO "RTD14006"

6-1393238-2 NO
"RTD14-012", "RTD14012", 
"CX8717-000", "AMP-6-
1393238-2"

6-1393238-8 NO "RTD14-024", "RTD14024"
6-1393238-9 NO "RTD14048"
6-1393239-0 NO "RT214615"
6-1393243-1 NO "RT424006"
6-1393243-2 NO "RT424009"

6-1393243-3 NO "RT424012", "C19340-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-3"

6-1393243-8 NO "RT424024", "F70828-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-8"

7-1393238-5 NO "RTD14615"
7-1393238-7 NO "RTD14730"
7-1393239-1 NO "RT31K024"
7-1393239-2 NO "RT31L006"
7-1393239-3 NO "RT31L012"
7-1393239-5 NO "RT31L024"
7-1393239-8 NO "RT314A05"
7-1393239-9 NO "RT314A06"
7-1393243-0 NO "RT424048"
7-1393243-3 NO "RT424060"
7-1393243-5 NO "RT424110"
7-1393243-8 NO "RT424615"
7-1415014-1 NO "RT31LA24"
7-1415072-1 NO "RTE24F12"
8-1393238-3 NO "RTD34005"
8-1393239-0 NO "RT314A12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393239-5 NO "RT314F05"
8-1393239-6 NO "RT314F06"
8-1393239-8 NO "RT314F24"
8-1393243-0 NO "RT425005"
8-1393243-2 NO "RT425012"
8-1393243-5 NO "RT425024"
8-1393243-7 NO "RT425048"
8-1415006-1 NO "RTH14012"
8-1415014-1 NO "RT31LF24"
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"
8-1415528-1 NO "RT33LA05"
9-1393239-1 NO "RT314005"
9-1393239-3 NO "RT314006"
9-1393239-5 NO "RT314012"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9-1393239-8 NO "RT314024", "D50387-000", 
"AMPS-9-1393239-8"

9-1393243-7 NO "RT444012"
9-1393243-9 NO "RT444024"
9-1415006-1 NO "RTH34012"
9-1415047-1 NO "RTHH4024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393238-5 NO "RTB14012"
1-1393238-9 NO "RTB14024"
1-1393239-3 NO "RT114024"
1-1393239-6 NO "RT114110"
1-1393239-7 NO "RT114524"
1-1393239-8 NO "RT114615"
1-1393240-4 NO "RT315024"
1-1393240-9 NO "RT315110"

1-1393243-0 NO PB297-ND "RTE24024", "CB6970-000", 
"AMPS-1-1393243-0"

1-1393243-3 NO "RTE24060"
1-1393243-4 NO "RTE24110"
1-1393243-5 NO "RTE24524"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415543-5 NO "RTE44110"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"
1-1415898-6 NO "RTS3T005"
1-1415898-8 NO "RTS3L005"
1-1415898-9 NO "RTS3L012"
1393239-7 NO "RT114005"
1393240-4 NO "RT314524"
1393240-6 NO "RT314615"

1393240-7 NO "RT314730", "CA7887-000", 
"AMPS-0-1393240-7"

1393243-1 NO "RTE24005"
1393243-2 NO "RTE24006"
1393243-4 NO "RTE24012"
1393243-7 NO "RTE24020"
1415898 NO "RTS3T012"
1415898-1 NO "RTS3T024"
1415898-2 NO "RTS3TA12"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-5 NO "RTS3TF12"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415898-7 NO "RTT3TA12"

1419108-1 NO "RT114012", "E75014-000", 
"AMPS-0-1419108-1"

1419108-6 NO "RT214730"
2-1393238-4 NO "RTB14524"
2-1393238-5 NO "RTB14615"
2-1393238-6 NO "RTB14730"
2-1393239-6 NO "RT134012"
2-1393240-4 NO "RT33K024"
2-1393240-7 NO "RT33LA12"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393240-9 NO "RT33LF24"
2-1393243-0 NO "RTE25012"
2-1393243-1 NO "RTE25024"
2-1393243-4 NO "RTE25524"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1415898-3 NO "RTS3LA12"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
3-1393239-6 NO "RT174005"
3-1393239-8 NO "RT174012"
3-1393239-9 NO "RT174024"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-3 NO "RT33L012"
3-1393240-5 NO "RT33L024"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1415402-1 NO "RT31LF12"
3-1419108-8 NO "RTD34024"
4-1393238-2 NO "RTB74005"
4-1393238-4 NO "RTB74012"
4-1393238-6 NO "RTB74024"
4-1393240-0 NO "RT334005"
4-1393240-5 NO "RT334012"
4-1393240-7 NO "RT334018"
4-1393240-8 NO "RT334024"
4-1393243-3 NO "RT423730"
4-1393243-4 NO "RT424A05"
4-1393243-7 NO "RT424A24"
4-1419136-1 NO "RT33LF05"
5-1393238-0 NO "RTC14024"
5-1393238-9 NO "RTD14005"
5-1393240-0 NO "RT334048"
5-1393243-2 NO "RT424F05"
5-1393243-4 NO "RT424F12"
5-1393243-9 NO "RT424005"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-2 NO
"RTD14-012", "RTD14012", 
"CX8717-000", "AMP-6-
1393238-2"

6-1393238-8 NO "RTD14-024", "RTD14024"
6-1393238-9 NO "RTD14048"
6-1393243-1 NO "RT424006"
6-1393243-2 NO "RT424009"

6-1393243-3 NO "RT424012", "C19340-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-3"

6-1393243-8 NO "RT424024", "F70828-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-8"

7-1393238-5 NO "RTD14615"
7-1393238-7 NO "RTD14730"
7-1393239-3 NO "RT31L012"
7-1393239-5 NO "RT31L024"
7-1393239-8 NO "RT314A05"
7-1393243-0 NO "RT424048"
7-1393243-3 NO "RT424060"
7-1393243-5 NO "RT424110"
7-1393243-8 NO "RT424615"
8-1393238-3 NO "RTD34005"
8-1393239-0 NO "RT314A12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393239-5 NO "RT314F05"
8-1393239-6 NO "RT314F06"
8-1393239-8 NO "RT314F24"
8-1393243-0 NO "RT425005"
8-1393243-2 NO "RT425012"
8-1393243-5 NO "RT425024"
8-1415006-1 NO "RTH14012"
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"
8-1415528-1 NO "RT33LA05"
9-1393239-1 NO "RT314005"
9-1393239-3 NO "RT314006"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9-1393239-5 NO "RT314012"

9-1393239-8 NO "RT314024", "D50387-000", 
"AMPS-9-1393239-8"

9-1393243-7 NO "RT444012"
9-1393243-9 NO "RT444024"
9-1415006-1 NO "RTH34012"
9-1415047-1 NO "RTHH4024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1-1393238-3 NO "RTB14006"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415537-7 NO "RTD1L005"
1-1415540-1 NO "RT33KF12"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"
1393239-9 NO "RT114009"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415900-5 NO "RTB7D012"
1415900-6 NO "RTB7D024"
2-1393239-3 NO "RT134005"
2-1393240-5 NO "RT33K048"
2-1393240-6 NO "RT33LA06"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"
2-1415898-4 NO "RTS3LA24"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
2-1419152-6 NO "RT334F24"
3-1393238-0 NO "RTB34012"
3-1393239-5 NO "RT134730"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-6 NO "RT33L048"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-1 NO "RTE44009"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1393243-5 NO "RTE44730"
3-1415402-1 NO "RT31LF12"
3-1419136-9 NO "RT31LA06"
4-1393239-5 NO "RT184005"
4-1393243-5 NO "RT424A06"
4-1415538-9 NO "RTD3L024"
5-1393238-6 NO "RTD1L012"
5-1393238-8 NO "RTD14F12"
5-1393239-1 NO "RT21L024"
5-1393239-3 NO "RT214006"
5-1393243-3 NO "RT424F06"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-0 NO "RTD14006"
6-1393239-0 NO "RT214615"
7-1393239-1 NO "RT31K024"
7-1393239-2 NO "RT31L006"
7-1393239-9 NO "RT314A06"
7-1415014-1 NO "RT31LA24"
7-1415072-1 NO "RTE24F12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393243-7 NO "RT425048"
8-1415014-1 NO "RT31LF24"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393238-3 NO "RTB14006"
1-1393238-5 NO "RTB14012"
1-1393239-3 NO "RT114024"
1-1393239-6 NO "RT114110"
1-1393239-7 NO "RT114524"
1-1393239-8 NO "RT114615"
1-1393240-4 NO "RT315024"
1-1393240-9 NO "RT315110"

1-1393243-0 NO "RTE24024", "CB6970-000", 
"AMPS-1-1393243-0"

1-1393243-3 NO "RTE24060"
1-1393243-4 NO "RTE24110"
1-1393243-5 NO "RTE24524"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415537-7 NO "RTD1L005"
1-1415540-1 NO "RT33KF12"
1-1415543-5 NO "RTE44110"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"
1-1415898-6 NO "RTS3T005"
1-1415898-8 NO "RTS3L005"
1-1415898-9 NO "RTS3L012"
1393239-7 NO "RT114005"
1393239-9 NO "RT114009"
1393240-4 NO "RT314524"
1393240-6 NO "RT314615"

1393240-7 NO "RT314730", "CA7887-000", 
"AMPS-0-1393240-7"

1393243-1 NO "RTE24005"
1393243-2 NO "RTE24006"
1393243-4 NO "RTE24012"
1393243-7 NO "RTE24020"
1415898 NO "RTS3T012"
1415898-1 NO "RTS3T024"
1415898-2 NO "RTS3TA12"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-5 NO "RTS3TF12"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415898-7 NO "RTT3TA12"
1415900-5 NO "RTB7D012"
1415900-6 NO "RTB7D024"

1419108-1 NO "RT114012", "E75014-000", 
"AMPS-0-1419108-1"

1419108-6 NO "RT214730"
2-1393238-4 NO "RTB14524"
2-1393238-5 NO "RTB14615"
2-1393238-6 NO "RTB14730"
2-1393239-3 NO "RT134005"
2-1393239-6 NO "RT134012"
2-1393240-3 NO "RT33K012"
2-1393240-5 NO "RT33K048"
2-1393240-6 NO "RT33LA06"
2-1393240-7 NO "RT33LA12"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393240-9 NO "RT33LF24"
2-1393243-0 NO "RTE25012"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1393243-1 NO "RTE25024"
2-1393243-4 NO "RTE25524"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"
2-1415898-3 NO "RTS3LA12"
2-1415898-4 NO "RTS3LA24"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
2-1419152-6 NO "RT334F24"
3-1393238-0 NO "RTB34012"
3-1393239-5 NO "RT134730"
3-1393239-6 NO "RT174005"
3-1393239-8 NO "RT174012"
3-1393239-9 NO "RT174024"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-3 NO "RT33L012"
3-1393240-6 NO "RT33L048"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-1 NO "RTE44009"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1393243-5 NO "RTE44730"
3-1415402-1 NO "RT31LF12"
3-1419108-8 NO "RTD34024"
3-1419136-9 NO "RT31LA06"
4-1393238-2 NO "RTB74005"
4-1393238-4 NO "RTB74012"
4-1393238-6 NO "RTB74024"
4-1393239-5 NO "RT184005"
4-1393240-0 NO "RT334005"
4-1393240-5 NO "RT334012"
4-1393240-7 NO "RT334018"
4-1393240-8 NO "RT334024"
4-1393243-4 NO "RT424A05"
4-1393243-5 NO "RT424A06"
4-1393243-7 NO "RT424A24"
4-1415538-9 NO "RTD3L024"
4-1419136-1 NO "RT33LF05"
5-1393238-0 NO "RTC14024"
5-1393238-6 NO "RTD1L012"
5-1393238-8 NO "RTD14F12"
5-1393238-9 NO "RTD14005"
5-1393239-1 NO "RT21L024"
5-1393239-2 NO "RT214005"
5-1393239-3 NO "RT214006"
5-1393240-0 NO "RT334048"
5-1393243-2 NO "RT424F05"
5-1393243-3 NO "RT424F06"
5-1393243-4 NO "RT424F12"
5-1393243-9 NO "RT424005"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-0 NO "RTD14006"

6-1393238-2 NO
"RTD14-012", "RTD14012", 
"CX8717-000", "AMP-6-
1393238-2"

6-1393238-8 NO "RTD14-024", "RTD14024"
6-1393238-9 NO "RTD14048"
6-1393239-0 NO "RT214615"
6-1393243-1 NO "RT424006"

6-1393243-3 NO "RT424012", "C19340-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-3"

6-1393243-8 NO "RT424024", "F70828-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-8"

7-1393239-1 NO "RT31K024"
7-1393239-2 NO "RT31L006"
7-1393239-3 NO "RT31L012"
7-1393239-5 NO "RT31L024"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

7-1393239-8 NO "RT314A05"
7-1393239-9 NO "RT314A06"
7-1393243-0 NO "RT424048"
7-1393243-3 NO "RT424060"
7-1393243-5 NO "RT424110"
7-1393243-8 NO "RT424615"
7-1415014-1 NO "RT31LA24"
7-1415072-1 NO "RTE24F12"
8-1393238-3 NO "RTD34005"
8-1393239-0 NO "RT314A12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393239-5 NO "RT314F05"
8-1393239-6 NO "RT314F06"
8-1393239-8 NO "RT314F24"
8-1393243-0 NO "RT425005"
8-1393243-2 NO "RT425012"
8-1393243-5 NO "RT425024"
8-1393243-7 NO "RT425048"
8-1415006-1 NO "RTH14012"
8-1415014-1 NO "RT31LF24"
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"
8-1415528-1 NO "RT33LA05"
9-1393239-1 NO "RT314005"
9-1393239-3 NO "RT314006"
9-1393239-5 NO "RT314012"

9-1393239-8 NO "RT314024", "D50387-000", 
"AMPS-9-1393239-8"

9-1393243-7 NO "RT444012"
9-1393243-9 NO "RT444024"
9-1415006-1 NO "RTH34012"
9-1415047-1 NO "RTHH4024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393238-2 NO "RTB14005"
1-1393238-3 NO "RTB14006"
1-1393243-4 NO "RTE24110"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415537-7 NO "RTD1L005"
1-1415537-8 NO "RT444F12"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"
1-1415898-9 NO "RTS3L012"
1393239-9 NO "RT114009"
1393240-1 NO "RT314048"
1393240-6 NO "RT314615"
1393243-1 NO "RTE24005"
1415898-2 NO "RTS3TA12"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415898-7 NO "RTT3TA12"
1415898-9 NO "RTT3TF12"
1415900-5 NO "RTB7D012"

1419108-1 NO "RT114012", "E75014-000", 
"AMPS-0-1419108-1"

2-1393239-3 NO "RT134005"
2-1393240-3 NO "RT33K012"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"
2-1415898-1 NO "RTS3L048"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1415898-3 NO "RTS3LA12"
2-1415898-4 NO "RTS3LA24"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
2-1415898-6 NO "RTS3LF24"
3-1393238-0 NO "RTB34012"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-6 NO "RT33L048"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1393243-5 NO "RTE44730"
3-1419108-5 NO "RTD34-012", "RTD34012"
3-1419108-8 NO "RTD34024"
4-1393239-5 NO "RT184005"
4-1393240-0 NO "RT334005"
4-1393243-5 NO "RT424A06"
4-1393243-7 NO "RT424A24"
4-1415382-1 NO "RT134F24"
4-1415538-9 NO "RTD3L024"
4-1415898-0 NO "RTS3T110"
5-1393238-6 NO "RTD1L012"
5-1393239-2 NO "RT214005"
5-1393240-6 NO "RT334730"
5-1393243-9 NO "RT424005"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-2 NO
"RTD14-012", "RTD14012", 
"CX8717-000", "AMP-6-
1393238-2"

6-1393239-0 NO "RT214615"
7-1393239-2 NO "RT31L006"
7-1393239-3 NO "RT31L012"
7-1415072-1 NO "RTE24F12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393239-5 NO "RT314F05"
8-1415006-1 NO "RTH14012"
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"
9-1393239-1 NO "RT314005"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

6-1393243-3 NO "RT424012", "C19340-000", 
"AMPS-6-1393243-3"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing
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Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393238-2 NO "RTB14005"
1-1393238-3 NO "RTB14006"
1-1393243-4 NO "RTE24110"
1-1415020-1 NO "RTE24F06"
1-1415537-7 NO "RTD1L005"
1-1415537-8 NO "RT444F12"
1-1415898-1 NO "RTS3T048"
1-1415898-4 NO "RTS3L024"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing
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Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1415898-9 NO "RTS3L012"
1393239-9 NO "RT114009"
1393240-1 NO "RT314048"
1393240-6 NO "RT314615"
1393243-1 NO "RTE24005"
1415898-2 NO "RTS3TA12"
1415898-4 NO "RTS3TF03"
1415898-6 NO "RTS3TF24"
1415898-7 NO "RTT3TA12"
1415898-9 NO "RTT3TF12"
1415900-5 NO "RTB7D012"

1419108-1 NO "RT114012", "E75014-000", 
"AMPS-0-1419108-1"

2-1393239-3 NO "RT134005"
2-1393240-3 NO "RT33K012"
2-1393240-6 NO "RT33LA06"
2-1393240-8 NO "RT33LF12"
2-1393243-8 NO "RTE25730"
2-1415898-1 NO "RTS3L048"
2-1415898-3 NO "RTS3LA12"
2-1415898-4 NO "RTS3LA24"
2-1415898-5 NO "RTS3LF12"
2-1415898-6 NO "RTS3LF24"
3-1393238-0 NO "RTB34012"
3-1393239-5 NO "RT134730"
3-1393240-0 NO "RT33L005"
3-1393240-6 NO "RT33L048"
3-1393240-9 NO "RT334F12"
3-1393243-1 NO "RTE44009"
3-1393243-2 NO "RTE44012"
3-1393243-3 NO "RTE44024"
3-1393243-5 NO "RTE44730"
3-1419108-5 NO "RTD34-012", "RTD34012"
3-1419108-8 NO "RTD34024"
4-1393239-5 NO "RT184005"
4-1393240-0 NO "RT334005"
4-1393243-5 NO "RT424A06"
4-1393243-7 NO "RT424A24"
4-1415382-1 NO "RT134F24"
4-1415538-9 NO "RTD3L024"
4-1415898-0 NO "RTS3T110"
5-1393238-6 NO "RTD1L012"
5-1393239-1 NO "RT21L024"
5-1393239-2 NO "RT214005"
5-1393240-6 NO "RT334730"
5-1393243-9 NO "RT424005"

5-1415393-1 NO "A50022-000", "AMPS-5-
1415393-1", "RTD3L012"

6-1393238-2 NO
"RTD14-012", "RTD14012", 
"CX8717-000", "AMP-6-
1393238-2"

6-1393239-0 NO "RT214615"
7-1393239-2 NO "RT31L006"
7-1393239-3 NO "RT31L012"
7-1415072-1 NO "RTE24F12"
8-1393239-4 NO "RT314F03"
8-1393239-5 NO "RT314F05"
8-1415006-1 NO "RTH14012"
8-1415398-1 NO "RTD1L024"
9-1393239-1 NO "RT314005"




